

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Hainkel to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 27 by  
Senator Hainkel

---

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, change the first "or" to "and" and delete "officials or"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, lines 5, delete "official or"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 13, change "or Local Public Officials or" to ", District,  
Parochial, Ward, or Municipal"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 15, change "constitution" to "Article"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 1, change "or local public official or" to ", district, parochial,  
ward, or municipal"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 2, change "upon" to "for commission or"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, at the end of line 3, add the following:

"Conviction", as used in this Section, means a conviction that is final  
and all appellate review of the original trial court proceedings is  
exhausted."

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 2, line 12, delete "official or", on line 14, change "or office, upon" to  
"for commission or", and on line 15, delete "or office"